

Williamsburgh Square Pump Station & Force Main Project

Contract 2022-13
Bids opened by: Tonya Smith

Regional Water Resource Agency
Bids Opened: 9/12/2023, 2:00 PM
1722 Pleasant Valley Rd, Owensboro, KY 42303

Item No.	BID ITEMS (See Section 0022 Measurement & Payment for details)	UNIT	QTY	Bobby Luttrell & Sons		Deig Bros			
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
2	General Conditions	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$61,300.00	\$61,300.00		
3	Demobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
4	Utility Relocate & Misc. Allowance	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
5	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00		
6	Crushed Aggregate 3s and Chips	TON	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$61.00	\$15,250.00		
7	Fabric Geotextile Type IV	SOYD	800	\$3.75	\$3,000.00	\$6.80	\$5,440.00		
8	Street Removal	SOYD	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00		
9	DGA	SOYD	500	\$31.50	\$15,750.00	\$19.75	\$9,875.00		
10	Asphalt Base .75D CL2 64-22	SOYD	500	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$58.00	\$29,000.00		
11	Asphalt Surface .38D CL2 64-22	SOYD	500	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$58.00	\$29,000.00		
12	Asphalt Milling	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$14,370.00	\$14,370.00		
13	Bypassing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00		
14	Removal of Pumps, Valves, Controls, Etc.	LS	1	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00		
15	Valve Vault Structure	LS	1	\$45,750.00	\$45,750.00	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00		
16	Pump Station Valves, Checks, Piping, Etc.	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
17	8" DR17 HDPE Force Main	LF	1700	\$95.50	\$162,350.00	\$157.00	\$266,900.00		
18	8" C900 PVC Pipe	LF	300	\$185.00	\$55,500.00	\$290.00	\$87,800.00		
19	6" C900 PVC Pipe	LF	70	\$325.00	\$22,750.00	\$224.00	\$15,680.00		
20	12" Casing Pipe	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00		
21	Force Main Concrete Encasement	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00		
22	Pipe Sateloading	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00		
23	Electrical, Pumps, Controls, Etc.	LS	1	\$113,600.00	\$113,600.00	\$155,430.00	\$155,430.00		
24	Air Release Valve Structure	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00		
25	Air Release Valve	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00		
26	Fencing & Gravel Surface	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,095.00	\$7,095.00		
27	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,635.00	\$30,635.00		
BASE TOTAL BID				\$881,300.00		\$1,104,915.00			
Add Alternate #1				LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,465.00	\$9,465.00
ADD ALTERNATE #1 BID TOTAL					\$15,000.00		\$9,465.00		\$9,465.00
Add Alternate #2				LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
ADD ALTERNATE #2 BID TOTAL					\$5,000.00		\$5,800.00		\$5,800.00
BASE + ADD ALTERNATES TOTAL					\$901,300.00		\$1,120,180.00		\$1,120,180.00

